and singular the premises described in said mortgage, to
wit:

The land in Upton, on the northeasterly side of Old Warren
Road, beginning at a stake on the northeasterly side of Old
Warren Road at the other land formerly of those grantors,
now of Carlson;

THENCE N. 55 degrees 0’ E. three hundred fifty-eight and
fifty-five hundredths (358.55) feet by land of said Carlson to
a drill hole in the wall at land now or formerly of Kennedy;
THENCE N. 18 degrees 28’ W. by said stone wall and land of
said Kennedy and one Bartlett one hundred thirty-two and
three hundredths (132.03) feet to a drill hole at intersection
of stone wall at land of Fiske, now or formerly;
THENCE S. 61 degrees 46’ W. by a stone wall by land of said
Fiske, now or formerly, and land of Lamanuzzi, now or for-
merly, three hundred ninety-eight and sixty-five hundredths
(398.65) feet to a drill hole in said wall on the northeasterly
side of Warren Road, also called Old Warren Road.
THENCE S. 35 degrees 0’ E. by said road one hundred sev-
enty-three and thirty-four hundredths (173.74) feet to the
point of beginning.

For mortgagor’s title see deed recorded with the Worces-